24 wri
Rich-ond Hill.

5 June

14c Lirrary,
th Stl;

-

e

Tileral

n Essentials Unity; in Non-Essentials Liberty; in all things Charity”

Brigham ® R&H ° Pet

erson * Medico, Etc.

Stop N Shop . piscouNT MARTS

Richmond Heights

Mon

Centre Richmond Hill
to Sat. 8 am. to 10 p.m.
Sundays 9 am. to 6 pm.

i —

VOL. 95, NO. 25.

RICHMOND HILL. ONTARIO, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 16, 1971

HOME

PAPER OF THE

DISTRICT

SINCE 1878

PRICE 15¢ PER COPY

Park Use First Choice Of Planners

A sidewslk on the north
side of Vaughan Road from
Yonge Street to York Cen-
tral Hospital has been con-
ditionally  approved by

Vaﬁhhan Rd. Sidewalk Gets Priority

$11,.200. Although Mr.
Schiller did not agree with
the estimate of the length
of the proposed sidewalk on
Vaughan Road, at from half

Councillor Louis Wain-
wright said “There isn't a
bus everv minute of the
dav." Councillor Stewart
Bell said “It should be con-

STATION

Municipal Board Defers
Decision On Town Plan

By MARGARET LADE

Richmond Hill Council. to three-quarters of a mile, sidered extremely high . 1 -
s Rl decided Bton council members felt the priority.” Metro Conzervation Authority came up the vil-
day to recommend to York nn.a;ln];f:f,'“'tﬁflﬁ;':‘"”]';wnm, Caurcillor (Lotet Haticey Ia'll? n]u attu ﬂvtif:]p' Municipal Board hearing in Button-
| spar dnio : said “We - ville last week.
Region Rpads Department caid. "The need for this said “We have no choice : B AL d .
that the engineering for a CCraETE had Been @ thorn. ol AD consider this a high All day Wednesday and on into Thursday morn-

sidewalk be done when
plans for the reconstruction
of this regional road are
being prepared.

cillor David Schiller, chair-
man of council's works

in the side of this council
for vears. It is a priority
item.” The mavor noted
the hospital and Don Head

Streets, “Bul there is still a
large number of people who

School Board Plans Winter Works Under

priority item, but I want
to know what other factors
will have to he considered
wheh the time comes that
the region decides to go

Regional Councillor Don-
ald Plaxton agreed that the

Provincial Plan To Relieve Unemployment

York County Board of Education plans to hire

the plan The tree removal

ing lawvers, town planners

arguments for and against
Canada to bulld a service
corner of Bavview and St

Municipal Board.
Lawver Ross Hitch.

The 1.5 acres in question were acquired
B-A 0il Company in 1966,

heen absorbed by Gulf,
The land was valley
permission fro

struct a gabion wall and to fill the gite.
'« a wire mesh basket filled with

to form an artificial emba

gabion has been re-enforced

and citizens presented
an application of Gulf Oil
station on the northeast
eeles Avenues.

N glimal i ‘et Secondary Seh ‘e Ser- , _ ’ : : s
o ;I_nﬂfi'[;'m’;”:: b A ¢ Ve Ry A chool are tom  Ahead with the road recon- Conducting the hearing were Member Gordon
had heen made, but Coun- Richmond and Trench struction.” Blake and Vice-Chairman Harold Roberts of the

Gulf was represented by Metro
Appearing in opposition on

committee, noted that 3,300 walk from Yonge along sidewalk should be high hehalf of the Town of Markham was Lawyer James
linear feet of sidewalk con- Vaughan Road and who are priority but did not wani Wallace. Residents of the area were 1'Ep]‘éSE1"ttEl:|. bv
structed this year on the in constant danger from the council to commit itself to Thor .'I L e ‘M- hasl Me o ' i
King Sideroad had cost traffic.” construction at this time, ornhil awyer Michac cQuaid.

hy a
The company hag since

land, but the company got
the conservation authority to con-

(A gabion
stones and earth
kment. At this site the
by a wall of cinder

n

blocks up to the level of the roadway.)

The Gulf land ig one of two parcels in the

Mark-

project, however, is scheduled
for completion in 13 weeks.
The federal plan provides
funds to a maximum of $500,000)
for projects completed between
November of this year and the
ond of May. Each project
|must provide at least 30 man
months of work and must pro-

R T teachers. school aides, library technicians, painters
and laborers and have their salaries paid by the
province under the winter works program.

This vear school boards and municipalities have
been given allocations for projects that will provide
employment for unemploved persons. These pro-
jects are not included in the budget for the vear.

On November 22 the board received notice it has

ham North Bayview Secondary Plan that have not
yvet been approved by the (OMB. The town and neighs-
horing residents are vehemently opposed to any
commercial development in the area. Gulf argues
that it is an ideal location for a service station.
DECISION NEXT YEAR
The adversaries will have to

i iaiads laleh

|major urban thoroughfares, said
Sepejak, and traffic counis in

""""" ; =0 : TR vide employment over and wait, however, until 1972 to|1970 showed that an average of
.................... %E[Tl}allm"ﬂt?dt_ $a}:-;~ﬂ1ﬂ f}ﬂmth? I'!l'ﬂi?r'll'ii_lfll l.rl!II(}. ~hove that which would norm- find out who won the baH_.lE. 15,000 vehicles pass the corner
3ut the allocation lapses if it is not taken up belore |,y take place this winter. At the end of the hearing each day.

December 31. Chairman Blake told the assem-! With development in Mark-

Projects must be submitted

hmond Hill, he

- , - : : S s d solicitors, town plannersiham and Ric
| At a meeling December 13, eight school aides to assist rez- for_approval prior to the end "€ 3 ion | eai affio. i in-
trustees Er.lnf‘mﬁzd staff recom- ulgr classroom teachers in m‘i-:“f January. As yet the huard_*ﬂ‘fl_ :.:E[J';ﬁntsm“lﬂmt?:x ?;fffﬁffn"{!iﬁ},eusﬁgfpﬁaimrédu Eﬂf{;ﬁr
‘mendations for work to a lotal paring and organizing mater- has not come up Wwith plans o/ e -4 m d'pte decision.|lane highway and the mumnieip-
of $49.990. Of this the province ials, keeping records and work-|lake advantage of this program. LB R iy Yy T deri i+ have th
S e =, A They will give their decision alities bordering it have the
:‘:1 913';115:3'1":5‘:1 :iﬂ ﬂiﬁl-;' E*ESIIE;H{-?E: 'I"E!““[h ﬁ'“i'”'ﬁ- Cost ff’"H”"b'F A | in writing in January. right of way for a n-ifdfming Lo
 board will be $1,775 for|part of the program Wi e ; : . % ¥ 'eix lanes. Bayview is four lanes
materials, as the province as- $10,800. | Fﬂfﬂf SIEE’H{TF First to address the board south of Steeles Avenue and
sumes just 25 percent of the wyppp jJBRARY WORKERS : < was John Conlin who repres-iwill be widened to four lapps
(Photo by Stuart's Studio) f:‘ﬂﬁ'L of mamrmh_a anf_! Euper_\nf:- Three librarian/library tech-| OH } RP E;.’f{ﬂﬂ ented the Metro and Regilon north of Steeles in the near
= mnlfﬂr the special winter work nicians will be hired at a total Conservation. Authority. The future. !
r " ‘projects, ' | cost of $6.000 to relieve regular York Region Police Chief |authority has an interest in the| ~ VIRTUALLY INVISIBLE
e rlStmas tory un ay t t. O n s ng lcan NOBODY AVAILABLE IT.!_'-.‘E!'_'l‘.I-E't' librarians. This "-"-'l|;! e11- Bruce f:l;‘i'll"r'[l]rizi and mem- land in the general area for The o0il company land. said
Calls to the Manpower office ghle them to begin work on bers of the York Region |major open space, he said, but Sepejak, is in a valley with two
7 Police Commission at press ition | roads going up hill to the north,

This Sunday evening, “The Christmas Story” according to the Gospels of St, Matthew and

in Newmarket revealed they
have no file on unemployed

materials for library centres to
be opened in the Bayview Fair-

time were still keeping

silence ahbout published re-

at present is not 1n a pos
to buy it.

| “You cannot designate  pri-

leouth. east and west. The four
cofners are heavily wooded and

St. Luke, will be presented in S5t. John's Anglican Church, Jefferson, at 8 pm. | teachers. wave and Stornaway ‘Crescen ly

Setting for this beloved, old but ever-new story of the Birth of Christ will be the chancel There are no school aides, Schools now under institiction| (PO that members ot the |vate property open space for-la one-storey building of '1|hlE

of the charming old church on Yonge Street. The program will be enhanced by period costumes librarians or library tech-and to help place the board’s| pog 2“[“'.‘““_“ iy EE!‘”;' ever without purchasing it," land would be "”“L"”Z‘f HAViRLLES
and appropriate theatrical lighting and lasts about an hour |nicians registered.  But the professional library on a firmer ad a failure rate as high |said Conlin. “The authority|trad NEIEADOTINE, HOMEE:

Mrs. Jov Harnden the church’s ﬂi‘ iat d choir ] der. is th ; : , |school board staff is sure there footing | as 80 percent in recent |wants to buy it but can’t now.” | _'fl"he site relates to transporta-

5. O ’ : : ganlst and cholr leaqer, 1s the |‘.Ilﬂ{]1_l|:'(~!1 and director of 'must be some looking for work i promotional examinations. His purpose in appearing be- tion rather than to residential

the pageant. She has presented it for several years at Lake Wilcox, Oak Ridges and at Jefferson, in York. The business division plans A spokesman for the |fore the board, he said, was use, and it is large enough to

until it has become a tradition of the season. It is five years since it was last presented at St. It therefore propases thiringii0 DIT€ EWO ISILAC paint port-| police commission late |to ask that the low density des-|provide space between the pro-

John's. of five teachers to relieve reg- ables inside and out at a cost| Tuesday told “The Liberal” ignation shown on the map of posed building and existing

R : of %8050 including materials, no statement on the report [the North Bayview Flan be maln- buildings. Entrance and exit

SLIEIEUE of the cast of characters is the church's choir,
the parish. The total cast numbers about

. augmented by other members of
320. The narrator will be Mrs, Les Eliot of Oak Ridges

ular classroom teachers to work

'with small groups of students in

and equipment. The board’s
share for materials will be $1,-|

is being made. The police
chief is reported 1o have

tained as single family residen-
‘tial. This is not spelled out in

ramps were approved by the
Torontn and York Roads Com-

and the church's young singing group, ‘The Mixed Blessings” will be featured in choruses and E?E;{:E;Iani:jﬂ- ﬂugrlqaamgi “ﬁ:ﬂ,ﬁé 050. | met Sunday with the region |the text of the Markham Official mission in 1968, Sepejak said.

carols. :r;,:; |}I“[H'i:11{‘iil-‘tf ai-:fllprn:;:ran't ends Another twp men will bel police association execu- |Plan amendment 20, > He prnduued a site plan showing

There is no admission charge but an offering will be received. Rehearsals have been going e SRR B R Ol A e Re o0 TR dead trees and| tive to discuss how the ZONING TOO LOOSE an_in-and-out ramp, on Steeles

on for a month and the above picture was taken during the most recent one, showing P 1 Har Tho Losrd 4186 niansitp hive|Prush STOMEasHo0’ praps oEs] story was leaked to the | “An official plan is not only| AVeaus and. an An-eac:olk
4 : - ne, sNOWINE rau Harn- P including the ravine at the rear| Press. The examination mat- [ maps, but also texi With the ramp on Bayview Avenue.

den Heft]* A8 'I"'F’_F”E_ Mal_-_}; (_l'i:l:'.‘ht] 18 1_;13:.'9(1 by Dorothy Wilson.

AT A A AR MR AR

of Thornhill Secondary School

ter wasn't on Monday's po-

text as it is, it is impossible to

He also produced an artists

. . I T i o 3 i ] of a four-bay service

» - 4 and the driveways at Woodland lice commission meeting get a chance in Zoning xl_nn!_m_ut mode | 3
e Tﬂ Start I“ Jﬂ““ﬂfy rl‘ﬂfflf S[g”ﬂt-ﬁ Senior School. In addition to agenda at press tLime. \amendment to the l:'}l'ftr.';lal‘.ilﬂtlnn with pumps on the
wages [or the men, cost will in- It is said 61 officers tried |Plan” caid Conlin, “We are Steeles Avenue frontage and on

Gormley Phones
Go Toll Free

|
|

One Water Rate For Whole Town

GGet Green Light

At long last council has
received a schedule for the

clude equipment and truck ren-
tal to a total of $4,600, The
hoard will he responsible for

the exam and only 11 or
12 passed, A usually rel-
jable source indicates the
failing officers will have a

merely asking that it be tight-
ened up.”

Two branchez of the Don Riv-
er converge at the Steeles and

view Avenue frontage.
® ¥ W =

To minimize the impact of
the station on the community,

the Bay

e o |
Into Toronto installation of traffic lights |:"h"ﬁ rtf ”_""_ o | new opportunity to write Bayview Avenue. intersection,the Gulf sign would not be an
By MARY DAWSON D s at locations on Newkirk ,ELR"F‘! OF SC _]_"_"”LE promotion exam February passing under Steeles Avenue overhead sign, Sepejak Sald.l It
Bell Telephone users in : oy : : I'F- the water,” said Mavor Wil-] The new rates are to be in| and Yonge Street. The The hu_ﬁ'.m*ca division also| 25 Refusal to write or a2 |and flowing south into North|would be set in low frame sim-
the 887 (Gormlev) exchange |A step toward uniformity m.llam L:-_!:tenb}'. . \effect for the next five vears.| lights were approved earl- plans to hire three men to com-|  fypther failure could affect York. lilar to the Markham Town S1gn
on and after nmext Sunday |the new and old parts of the en- An increase in water rates|[t is forecast that they will re-| ier this year. pile data on school buildings {he rank of pay of officers The property owners have no at the northwest corner of the
in the old town was due twolsult in a surplus for the first Those on Newkirk Road |and sites lo aid in preparation| sho held higher ranks in objection 1o this. McQuaid| intersection. The company plans

(December 19) will be able

\larged Town of Richmond Hill

vears ago, but because the sy-

two vears, reaching a break-

at Crosby and Centre

of budgets and provision of

| the former police depart-

said. They are anxious only to

'to demolish the frame house

to call numbers in Toronto’s | was the adoption of one water : !

core area and Willowdale- |rate for the whole town by | Stem had a ﬂlil‘ﬂluﬁ_Hl‘lﬁ_rfgmnai,m'frn point in the third year. Streels will be installed by maintenance service, The team| ments now part of the re- |maintain the status gquo with/now standing at the east side

Don Mills without tell town council Monday evening government was imminent, a|Then there will be a slight def- December 17, it was re- will measure, log data and tran-  gjonal force. single family homes <outh of of the site and to provide park-

charge. Because the service The new rates will he $1 per surplus was used up to balance icit for the fourth and fifth poried at the December 13 |spose drawings and record It is -indicated officers John Street. ing space at the rear.

ix two-way, persons in these 11,000 gallons consumed for the the books at the nh"f rate. vear. This deficit will be offset. meeting of council. Those forms. The total cost of $7.040, pould have a further op- . 5 " * “The impact on the neighbors

areas will be able to make |first 9,000 gallons, 50c from| AREA RATES GO bv the surpluses from the firstt on Yonge Street — at the 'will come under the provincial portunity to write the ex- In support of the oil com- Wil he minimal,” he assured the

local calls to persons in the |9.000 - 500,000 gallons, and 40c In the other areas, the area two vears. Arnold - Lorne and Wright- allocation ams a third time if they |pany application, Hitch called board. “All structures, including

Gormley area. ' for r:nnsump!inn-nwr 500.000 on r11_1H rate (a _If-x_"_u-' on the tax bill)l The new rates will come into| Dufferin intersections — It is expected most of thel fail in February and get lon John Sepejak of the firm. the storage tanks, will be 25
On calis to the Toronto |2 AUarterty basis. Lhe minimum “tm. o -El]lil'nm.“d' 2 rontagefeirect . 1u January throughout| will he completed by Janu- |projects will continue for the permission from the chief |Town Planners of Canada. Both feet or more from the street

charges will remain, however. !'the whole town. full 21 week period covered by te wrile again. Bayview and Steeles Avenue are line.

core area, to the Willow-
dale-Don  Mills exchanges
and to Agincourt area num-
bers begining with 438 and
499 — persons in the 88%Y

bill each three months will be
€9 It was reported average us-
age is between 14,000 and 135.-
000 gallons per quarter.

The town has three
areas at present — the old town,

water

| Aary 31.

When Markham Lawyer Wall-

:n.'|||'||.'I'ﬂ'|l'l'ﬂ'||.'I||'|'I|'I|.I'Il'l|i1'|1|'|.|ﬂ.'lln'l!|.'I||1'||.'I'|1'I||lHI-1!|.'I!l'I||I'Ill!l'lhl'll.]'ll'l||I'||||'||'|'I|'I'.1"|J'|11ll'|:I‘.l'll.l'll.'|'|l1l|'|'.1'|l'l'.l'|'I'II'I'.I'|"I'II'I|.I'|I|'|I111'|I1ll,1'.l'|ll!lll.Ii|I1||l'|||l'|l|l'|l.I!I.I'|I.I'|L1'|I'I‘.I.'Ill'llnllll'll'lﬁl'llI'll.l'ull'.l'll.l'-l'll.l'||1|||'|'.1'||ﬂll1‘.|'L'||.]I||,’|I.l,!|I||'1I.1ll.'|i|'|l.ll||.]'|l,|||l'|'|l1l.|'|l.1'|Lll|L'|'.|'|||'.I|I.|'|‘.l.|'.L|'I|I,||-|.ﬁ.|1I.|.l_|l.|]|.|'.|.|l,|'|1|l.||l.|l.||l.|||_|a||'.ﬁ|.1||l'||-|'|l|l.l|lll|l'|l.|i|||I||'|I|I|||:|=|I||.|'|l|'.l|||'|I|I||'|l||||1l.|'1||l|'|I|'.|'1I|=.I1I|'.I|I|'-l'.|||.lllul ATV AN -3 ace questione d the plan. Chair-

Salary Contract For Catholic Teac

hers Finally Settled

man Blake said the site plan
would have to be submitted for
approval if the land use is ap-
“This is not the time

exchange must dial the I

dikit 5 Before the seven-dig- |C1C, area south of e toWn St ¢ 2 meeting November 30 g - | Ini | . s f

gt 5 b e pmagsouL ol SIS R e - 1l' = November 30, ing on level of qualification old contract the minimum pils) the principal now has a benefits. Travel allowance by the board. Salaries for |10 deal with it.”" he said,

: i B e B York County Roman CF“““E‘ and vears of experience. At was $7.300 and maximum calary range of from $14,500 for consultants and itinerant teaching staff for the con- (Continued on Page 8)

Basic monthly rates for |2es and a portion of Lake Wil-| € School Board !'RU_IIEd a Level 2 the starting salary $11,900. to $17.500 compared with teachers will be 1o cents a tract year 1870-T1 came 1O o
B T e e e by The sk Ridges salary _agwemem with its hfS been increased from At Level 5 slarting salary $14,000 to $16,500 last year mile for the first 35,000 miles 51,748,080, ) ' H
change will go up because S¥ystem. teachers for the current $5,800 to $6,100 with a maxi- is $7,800 with increases to Principals of “A" schools and 10 cents a mile there- Cost of salaries for the PH!]HC Now
rates are based on the num- Hardest hit will be consumers Stlrf"nl vear _ mum of 58300 after eight €12.900 after 13 years. Last faver 400 pupils) now range after. Under the old con- current school wvear 1s estl- ; .
her nr phnnﬁ ke i 18 lht“ nld o “hFl_E‘ 1hP - £ F.[l.'!{-" new contract “LH give vears ."IIH:'Q.IH'IE]T'I'I in the 11:3"'"”_ Vear '||:'.|'|:' Egin-iing }:ajl'_”':-_' WaE f!'ﬂtl] 51-'_"-:!-”?1 to ’Flﬁ.ﬁf]ﬂ. iract tl"? H]]f!'-.l,'ﬂ]'lfl.: Was F-:_]ﬁ” '!'ﬂﬂ[f"d al F;II EEETTH_ an 1n- HEHIIS (Tn[fllfrtt
reach with & loeal call. ac- |erage bill has been between g7 continuing teachers an av- 71 contract was $9.000, §7.600 and maximum $12,900, Under the former contract a year or 12 cenis a mile, crease of $104,630
reach with a loeal call, ac B has besnibecesen o ade insreasa’ ok Mbolit T4 A iashcre hnprove [Wheis The maximum for Level 6 the range was from $15,000 whichever was greater. Chairman of the hoard's Richmond Hill rcitizens
i) ok (he: In oA Lo e B = PP!'F{"IH.l There is no -c.“;mn'hff qualifications with university alsn remains unchanged — to $18.000 Alsao. under the new con- negotiating commitieg Was wha attend council meet-
e Mg R Sl bt 1 000 for pre-level !FEH.’.‘!'IF'LTH. that ﬁ and Department of Education €14 000 after 14 Yyears, put Salaries of vice-principals, tract teachers salaries nol Richmond Hill Trustee John ings no longer will have
area. The expansion of the  gallons of consumption each the teachers with second courses and in-service train- the starting salary has been co - ordinators, consultants fixed by the definitions of Tavlor, Frank Bobesick of S to strain to hear what Is
3! rH"ing et e R Sty [-[':.;[55‘ I{"- '.{“T'I!"F:Iﬁl.':i'l"" certifica- ing they oraduate to hizcher increased from $8.100 Lo and supervisors are tied In levels are to he negoliated Patrick's School, Markham, I:UI'IIE on at the council tahle.
e S Ml e ey 1r'::.. 'heir starting salary 1':1: levels up to Level 6. Each £8.400 with the basic grid The with the salary committees was chairman of the teach- A public address system
Yor risilonty of Goreilog '[].l-'i'.'I-'.l LI:‘I{"-‘;.. 'E‘-|'|11]-'|"|3 at §4 800 with annual step up is generally equi- s: in the past. religious salaries over grid remain the and approved by the board ers’ negotiating commitice, has been installed and was
f8o. rekisients Jof Gommley ) WELLER® increases to a maximum of valent to one vear of prof- toachers (nuns) will be paid same for these people: $1.500 before such positions are ad- The agreement was also used for the first time Mon-
i Bl o e '_‘,',”'F‘]P users on one meter $6.500 after five vears. There essional training. For most 15 percent less than lay minimum for a vice-prin- vertised and/or persons hir- <iened by the Board Chair- day evening,
charge, rﬂﬂ'}[-nﬁff”f- etc.) are classi-| are a few teachers of oral teachers this means several teachers cipal and $2,500 maximum; ed man Eugene Jacobs: Super- | & laepine coro
(New o2 Tﬂmﬂtn': el ek e ey site svstii éaen - Nos will }ea:gbesr-a t']fntf Lu,..*mel; courses. There are increases for imum, $4.200 maximum; con-  Ing positions of responsib- cipal John Stokes of St ﬂrﬂé‘at“‘-"ﬂ and it was indic-
containing 1 pre user wil d :’b'._ | 1 iers — those _} evel 3 minimum is principals, too, wnh_ an- sultants a_nd supervisors 31,- ilitv not fixed by the terms Joseph's _Echc:n!. Richmond ated that one will be instal-
isti owdale - Don Mills | r and subject to the with a standard certificate 36,500 and maximum after nual increments of $300 a 200 mimmum and $2.400 of the agreement are to be  Hill, who is president of the | led at the press-staff table
e O e | an ke | plus some university credits. 11 years teaching $10,900 un-  year up to the maximum, A maximim For special educa-  egotiated by the salary com-  Ontario Catholic Teachers' | T80 ut% ¢ CCe8s" U0 -
el el it Gl ard hit will be the in-| Salaries for this group range der the new contract. Last principal of a “C" school up tion teachers salaries above mittees of the board and the Association: and Jerry Sora- wish to address couneil
SRR e e e du:-trila]igs who consume large fmltl $5.400 to a maximum vear minimum was $6,400 to 199 pupils' starts at 513 .- grid go from 2300 to a maxi- teachers are approved by the chan, physical education con- Members of the audience
;5;11;nze;nl:‘kr:;;rf:;:l;nmmﬂ H:i:T‘r:E; TT{-. T :;p i; J:.Tm“; of i‘",mn affe_t‘ six years. and m:.e;nc::v.'.un_S_I_I'I,Tﬁl"l Level nNO0 and ma: -,lﬂlrk up to $13.- mum of 8700 based on qual- hna{d sultant for the board and indicated they could hear
i hope ul  th | :11‘*:—!4‘*- rl_h-":l For the rest. the m“.: AOD- 4 goes :i':"l:l': £7 500 minimum s0N Last vear's range Wwas ifications There were 218 teachers chairman of the local teacher F_‘-'l‘l'.‘i' word spoken by coun-
Y A ST e .“.H“lzr ;:::]ﬂl:u;:: :;: ::Ec :1_-]:'}: Tfif;:}:ﬁ;n;rii;?; ::.{5 from 11,: ;]-_j-_:-!.-” r_1‘-5|'-.l'.m:|‘r‘| after g.--fj.l-?-...Sljjl‘lrr '.I]n £15.000. In There were . nther minor and ;-i;w:'rzu:t'&:;'-r*'."l 4 936 chil- ~zznciation’s economiec policy ¢il members,
mers rec £100 to $3 year, depend- 2 vears teaching. Under the a "B" school (200 to 399 pu- changes involving fringe dren in the schools operated committee, 1 LT R

r




